FORM PTO-1595

RECORI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

 ${\tt Docket\ No-SVL920030002US1}$

102555442

	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record			
1. Name o	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		ving party(ies):	
	naKumari M. Croisettier William Josten	International Business Ma New Orchard Street Armonk, NY 10504		
	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
⊠ As □ Se	ssignment		- -	
Execution 1	Dates: <u>9/8/03 and 8/20/03;</u>			
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number(s): 10/439,686, fi	led on 5/16/03.	7) (7)	
If this do	ocument is being filed together with a new applica	 tion, the execution date of the application 		
	-	••		
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	28 28	
		ers attached? Yes No		
oncerning of	d address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	is and patents involved: 1	
_		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Name: Address:	Sandra M. Parker, Esq. LAW OFFICE OF SANDRA M. PARKER	Enclosed		
Address.	329 La Jolla Avenue	Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account 09-0460	
	Long Beach, CA 90803	8. Please charge any additiona overpayments to our Deposi		
	DO NO	I USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statemen	t and signature:			
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info document.	rmation is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the	
Sandra M. P.		r. f-	September 12, 2003	
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date	
		Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 2	
	Do not	detach this portion		
Public burde document as and Tradem	nents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner o Box	of Patents and Trademarks Assignments agton, D.C. 20231 oout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, includating the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this h	jurden estimate to the LLS Patent	
7/2003 LHUELL	.ER 00000209 090460 10439686			
C:8021	40.00 DA			

PATENT REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0657

Docket No.: SVL920030002US1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas we,

- 1) RamanaKumari M. Croisettier, of Morgan Hill, Santa Clara County, and State of California
 - (2) Jeffrey William Josten, of San Jose, Santa Clara County, and State of California

have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ALTERING A SEQUENCE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT PATTERN WHILE PRESERVING INTEGRITY AND HIGH CONCURRENCY IN A MULTI-SYSTEM SHARED DISK ENVIRONMENT, and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) on
$$\frac{9/8/03}{}$$
, (2) on $\frac{8/20/05}{}$,

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Sianad	and	0001	امظ
Signed	anu	seal	ıcu

at <u>form Time</u> (CITY) on <u>9/3/03</u>, 2003

at San Jose (CITY) on 8/20, 2003 RamanaKumari M. Croisettier

Jeffre William Josten